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Table 30. Thoroughbred Wagering Turnover by State 1999/2000

Betting Form NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS ACT NT Total
($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M)

TAB (off course) 2,712.1 1,836.3 1,120.2 436.3 504.7 146.0 86.1 55.3 6,897.0
tote (on course) 239.3 166.6 90.7 37.6 47.7 7.9 8.8 13.1 611.7
Total 2,951.4 2,002.9  1,210.9 473.9 552.4 153.9 94.9 68.4 7,508.7
Bookmakers 408.0 272.0 191.5 43.8 114.1 4.8 20.2 15.7 1,070.1
Bookmakers 89.5 97.6 32.1 16.0 42.7 1.1 36.9 81.3 397.2
Phone 

Total Bookmakers 497.5 369.6 223.6 59.8 156.8 5.9 57.1 97.0 1,467.3

Total Wagering 3,448.9 2,372.5 1,434.5 533.7 709.2 159.8 152.0 165.4 8,976.0

Source: TAB and tote turnover provided by the TAB in each State 
Bookmaking figures provided by Government Department of Racing or Principal Club in each State.

Table 31. Gaming Turnover By State 1998/99

Betting Form NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS ACT NT Total
($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M)

All lotteries 963.2 780.8 711.4 218.1 430.9 57.9 39.4 36.6 3,238.3
Machines 34,522.3 20,543.6 5,214.3 3,723.7 0 352.1 1,419.9 260.2 66,036.1
Casino 2,832.9 9,098.2 5,139.0 296.9 1,360.8 991.0 99.4 534.5 20,352.7
Sports betting 93.7 50.6 3.3 5.1 10.9 1.3 58.2 188.4 411.5
Keno and other 358.5 28.7 434.6 126.8 60.7 85.9 0 0 1,095.2

Total Gaming 38,770.6 30,501.9 11,502.6 4,370.6 1,863.3 1,488.2 1,616.9 1,019.7 91,133.8

Source: Tasmanian Gaming Commission, Australian Gambling Statistics 1972-73 to 1998-99.
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Table 32. Wagering Turnover 

Year TAB Tote  Total         Bookmakers   Bookmakers Total Bookmakers Total Racing
(off course) (on course) ($M)          Phone ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) 
($M) ($M)

1989-90 5,461 638 6,099 0 2,255 2,255 8,354
1990-91 5,838 678 6,516 0 2,047 2,047 8,563
1991-92 5,959 636 6,595 0 1,704 1,704 8,299
1992-93 5,862 617 6,479 0 1,455 1,455 7,934
1993-94 6,318 823 7,141 0 1,427 1,427 8,568
1994-95 6,377 799 7,176 303 1,359 1,662 8,838
1995-96 6,496 764 7,260 383 1,192 1,575 8,835
1996-97 6,533 697 7,230 366 1,045 1,411 8,641
1997-98 6,659 617 7,276 406 997 1,403 8,679
1998-99 6,667 575 7,242 427 1,008 1,435 8,676
1999-00 6,897 612 7,509 397 1,070 1,467 8,976

Source: Australian Racing Board, Analysis of Bookmaking in Australia.
Note: Phone betting by on-course bookmakers commenced in 1994/95.

Chart 10. Wagering Turnover 1990 - 2000
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Australian Wagering Turnover on Thoroughbred Racing 1989/90 - 1999/2000

1999/00

Note: �TAB� graphed against left axis
�Bookmakers� graphed against right axis.
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Table 33. Wagering and Gaming Turnover 1989/90 - 1998/99

Year TAB Bookmakers Total Wagering Wagering Harness Gaming Total 
(Thoroughbred) (Thoroughbred) Thoroughbred & Greyhound   * ($M) All 

Racing ($M) Racing ($M) Wagering & 
Gaming ($M)

1989-90 6,099 2,255 8,354 2,700 16,434 27,488
1990-91 6,516 2,047 8,563 2,683 18,439 29,685
1991-92 6,595 1,704 8,299 2,739 20,324 31,362
1992-93 6,479 1,455 7,934 3,010 25,925 36,869
1993-94 7,141 1,427 8,568 2,679 37,518 48,765
1994-95 7,176 1,662 8,838 2,716 50,169 61,723
1995-96 7,260 1,575 8,835 2,697 60,878 72,410
1996-97 7,230 1,411 8,641 2,740 68,841 80,221
1997-98 7,276 1,403 8,679 2,916 82,958 94,553
1998-99  7,242 1,435 8,677 3,046 91,134 102,857

Note:* Gaming includes all legal forms of betting other than wagering (ie racing related), such as Lotteries, Lotto, Tattslotto, Pools,
Gaming Machines, Casino gaming, Instant Lottery, Keno, Sports Betting and minor gaming
Source: Australian Racing Board, Analysis of Bookmaking in Australia: and Tasmanian Gaming Commission, Australian Gambling
Statistics 1972-73 to 1998-99.
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* Gaming includes all legal forms of betting other than wagering (ie racing related), such
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Keno, Sports Betting and minor gaming.
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The Australia - wide breakdown of bet types, and the frequency each type of bet is placed. "Other" includes all bet
types that do not conform to types common to all Stakes: eg. Treble, First Four, Superfecta, Quartet, Quaddie,
Straight Six.

Table 34. Breakdown of Bet Types

Bet Type %

Win 43.4
Place 17.5
Trifecta 24.4
Quinella 7.0
Doubles 2.5
Other 4.7

Total 100

Betting (cont.)

Percentage breakdown of bet types 1999/2000
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Chart 12. Breakdown of Bet Types

RACING INDUSTRY & GOVERNMENT REVENUE FROM BETTING 1999/2000

REVENUE NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS ACT NT Total
($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M) ($M)

Racing Industry 131.6 167.7 69.2 31.6 37.7 6.3 3.9 1.7 449.7

Government 141.8 100.6 36.9 22.4 30.6 4.9 3.2 2.6 343.0

Table 35. Racing Industry and Government Revenue from 
TAB turnover on thoroughbred racing only 1999/2000
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